
From Via To

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

Kalimpong 02.03.2024 Kalimpong Kalimpong-I Kalimpong
10.00hrs 

to 
18.00hrs

Disha 
Centre 

Damber 
Chowk

5th Mile 
Petrol 
Pump

Approx 
07 km

729 E SSB 3 sec

22//81, 
22/82, 
22/77, 
22/78, 
22/79, 
22/80, 

22/114, 
22/115, 
22/132

8th Mile, 9th 
Mile, Engine 

Dara

Kalimpong 02.03.2024 Kalimpong Lava Lava
10.00hrs 

to 
18.00hrs

Lolay Takna
Mool       

Pala
  09 km 729 E SSB 3 sec

22/66,22/
67,22/68,

22/69,

Lower Lolay, 
Relli Bazar, 
Bich Goan 

Lower Lolay 
Pala Bazar 

Doon Busty 
Upper Lolay 
Takna area

Kalimpong 02.03.2024 Kalimpong Kalimpong-I Reang 
10.00hrs 

to 
18.00hrs

Lohapool Rambi Reang
Approx
08 KM

729 E SSB 3 sec
22/138,22

/139

No. of 
Vulnerable 

Hamlets 
covered by the 

Route March

Place of Route March
Total 

Distance 
planned to 

be  
Covered

Type of 
force  

planned to 
be 

deployed 
(CRPF/BSF 

etc.)

No. of 
Section 

planned to 
be deployed

Polling 
Station 

Nos. to be  
covered 
under 
Route 
March

FORMAT D4
FORMAT FOR PLAN OF ROUTE MARCH / CBM ACTIVITY FOR NEXT 7 DAYS BY CAPF, From  02.03.2024 to 08.03.2024

District
Date of 
Planned 

Route March
Sub-Division

Block
/Municipality

Police Station Time

Name of the District:  Kalimpong

Number of Coys allotted: 01 Coys

Number of Coys deployed for daily route march:  01 Coys



Kalimpong 03.03.2024 Kalimpong Pedong Pedong
10.00hrs 

to 
18.00hrs

Prasantina
gar

Pedong 
Bazar,Upper 
Pedong,Uppe
r dalep,24th 
Mile,Lower 

Neong 
Merong, 

Dalep

Lower 
Dalep

11 Km 729 E SSB 3 sec

22/22,
22/23,22/

24,
 22/25
 22/26 
22/27

Kalimpong 03.03.2024 Kalimpong Grubathan Jaldhaka
10.00hrs 

to 
18.00hrs

Kopish 
Forest 
Busty

Factory 
Line,Adibasi 
Line,Naya 

Busty

Upper 
Kumai 
Chiya 
Bagan

7 Km 729 E SSB 3 sec

22/229, 
22/230, 
22/231, 
22/232, 
22/233

Kalimpong 03.03.2024 Kalimpong Gorubathan Gorubathan
10.00hrs 

to 
18.00hrs

Sombaray 
bazar

Babari 
School area, 

Shermali 
Busty,Dalim 

Khola

Dalim Tar 6 km 729 E SSB 3 sec

1)22/287
2)22/286
3)22/271
4)22/269
5)22/264

Kalimpong 04.03.2024 Kalimpong Kalimpong-I Kalimpong
10.00hrs 

to 
18.00hrs

Damber 
Chowk

Chamra 
Godam 

Dalman 
Goan 

Approx 
07 km 

729 E SSB 3 sec

22/122, 
22/123, 
22/124, 
22/125, 

Bhalukhop, 
Alaichikhop,  

Kalimpong 04.03.2024 Kalimpong Lava Lava
10.00hrs 

to 
18.00hrs

Rangpo 
Bazar

Munsong,   
Burmaik

Kashyong
  09 km

729 E SSB 3 sec

22/4 , 
22/5, 
22/6 

22/08,22/
09,22/10,

22/11 
22/12,22/
13,22/14 
,22/15,22/

16 

Kalimpong 04.03.2024 Kalimpong Kalimpong-I Reang 
10.00hrs 

to 
18.00hrs

Sinji Samalbong Seokbir
Approx 
12 KM

729 E SSB 3 sec

22/165,22
/167,22/1
68,22/169



Kalimpong 05.03.2024 Kalimpong Pedong Pedong
10.00hrs 

to 
18.00hrs

Lingsey 
Police 
Camp 

Lingsey 
Village

Pritamchi
n MSK

07 km. 
Approx.

729 E SSB 3 sec

 22/28,
22/29,
 22/30

Kalimpong 05.03.2024 Kalimpong Grubathan Jaldhaka
10.00hrs 

to 
18.00hrs

Jholung 
Stage-II

Parentar, 
Gairigaon, 

Paren 
Community 

Hall

Bindu 08 KM 729 E SSB 3 sec

22/225, 
22/204, 
22/211, 
22/212, 
22/213, 
22/214, 
22/216, 

Kalimpong 05.03.2024 Kalimpong Gorubathan Gorubathan
10.00hrs 

to 
18.00hrs

Ambiok 
T.E.

Ambiok 
Busty

Phaperkh
eti 

11km 729 E SSB 3 sec

22/265
22/246
22/242
22/243
22/248

Kalimpong 06.03.2024 Kalimpong Kalimpong-I Kalimpong
10.00hrs 

to 
18.00hrs

Thana 
Dara

College Fatak 
Chena 
Dara

Approx 
06 km

729 E SSB 3 sec

22/104, 
22/105, 
22/106, 
22/107, 

22/118,22
/119,22/1

20

Manay Dar, 
Chawhan 
Dara, East 
Main Road

Kalimpong 06.03.2024 Kalimpong Kalimpong-I Reang 
10.00hrs 

to 
18.00hrs

Kabigoan 
Prathamik 
Pathsala 
Samthar 

Samthar 
Bazar

Panbu 
Dara

Approx
10 KM

729 E SSB 3 sec

22/146,22
/147,22/1

51

Kalimpong 06.03.2024 Kalimpong Lava Lava
10.00hrs 

to 
18.00hrs

Gitadablin
g      Bazar

Tugung 
Chyangdung

Pochak
  09 km

729 E SSB 3 sec

22/70,22/
71,22/722

/73 & 
22/74



Kalimpong 07.03.2024 Kalimpong Pedong Pedong 
10.00hrs 

to 
18.00hrs

Baluakhani
Kagey 

Chagey Falls

Dukka 
Primary 
School

10 km. 
Approx.

729 E SSB 3 sec

 22/34,
22/33,
22/35,
22/36,
22/38

Kalimpong 07.03.2024 Kalimpong Gorubathan Gorubathan
10.00hrs 

to 
18.00hrs

Ahalay - I

North Zone, 
Beech Gaon, 

Raigaon, 
Gairi Gaon, 
Mission Hill, 
Lower Fagu

Gorubath
an Tar

14km 729 E SSB 3 sec

22/282
22/266
22/267
22/268

Kalimpong 07.03.2024 Kalimpong Gorubathan Jaldhaka
10.00hrs 

to 
18.00hrs

Mondal 
Gaon

Samsing Fari, 
Compound 

Village, 
Chilouni 

Forest Busty

Sunder 
Busty

10 KM 729 E SSB 3 sec

22/236, 
22/237, 
22/238 
22/239 ,                                               

Kalimpong 08.03.2024 Kalimpong Kalimpong-I Kalimpong
10.00hrs 

to 
18.00hrs

11th Mile 
Dello Fatak

Dr. Grahams 
Homes 

Community 
Hall 

Filter 
House 
(Dello) 

Approx 
06 km

729 E SSB 3 sec

22/199, 
22/200, 
22/201, 
22/202, 
22/203

Dr, Grahams 
Homes, Block-

A

Kalimpong 08.03.2024 Kalimpong Kalimpong-I Reang 
10.00hrs 

to 
18.00hrs

Nimbong 
Bazar

Bahun Goan Borbot
Approx 
08 KM

729 E SSB 3 sec
22/160,22

/157

Kalimpong 08.03.2024 Kalimpong Lava Lava
10.00hrs 

to 
18.00hrs

Santook Algarah Bazar
Santook 

Mirik
  07 km

729 E SSB 3 sec

22/48,22/
49/,22/50, 
 22/51 & 

22/52

Superintendent of Police
DEO

Kalimpong
Kalimpong


